

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 2134 & 1956, Page 1, Section 644.016,
2 Lines 5-8, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu there of the following:

3
4 "facilities, where bulk pesticides or fertilizers, excluding anhydrous ammonia fertilizer, are:
5 (a) Stored and combined in nonmobile containers, dedicated containers, or storage basins; or
6 (b) Stored and being mixed, applied, repackaged, or transferred between containers or
7 storage basins;"; and

8
9 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 644.041, Lines 9-10, by deleting said lines and inserting in
10 lieu thereof the following:

11
12 "treatment sludge, and related process wastes shall be subject to a nutrient"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 15, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof
15 the following:

16
17 "to ensure safe and clean soils, water, and air for the surrounding community."; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 644.051, Lines 58-61, by deleting said lines and inserting in
20 lieu thereof the following:

21
22 "on licensure under the Missouri fertilizer law, sections 266.291 to 266.351."; and

23
24 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 62, by inserting after the number "7." the following:

25
26 "Entities currently storing combined bulk fertilizers in storage basins are not exempt from
27 any design requirements for agrichemical facilities established by rule when constructing new
28 agrichemical facilities.

29 8."; and

30
31 Further amend said bill and section, Page 6-12, by renumbering subsequent subsections accordingly;
32 and

33
34 Further amend said bill and section, Page 12, Lines 299 and Page 13, Line 303, by deleting each
35 instance of the number "22" and inserting in lieu there of the number "23"; and

36
Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 644.145, Line 90, by deleting the number "11" and
- 2 inserting in lieu there of the number "12"; and
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 5 accordingly.
- 6